

84780

TrynEx International, LLC, 531 Ajax Drive, Madison Heights, MI 48071-2429 • www.snowexproducts.com

October 15, 2015 Lit. No. 84781, Rev. 00

## **Emergency Parts Kit**

## **RD**, **HD**, **SPEEDWING™**, **POWER PLOW™** Snowplows

## PARTS LIST

This kit provides emergency spare parts that can be kept in the vehicle to minimize downtime during critical snow plowing periods.

For convenience, this parts kit and spare fluid can be stowed behind the seat back of your pickup or in the rear of your utility vehicle. TrynEx International recommends carrying the following items along with this Emergency Parts Kit:

- 3/4" and 11/16" Open-End Wrenches
- 10" Adjustable Wrench
- · Locking Pliers
- Medium Screwdriver
- Miscellaneous Fasteners

84780 Emergency Parts Kit – RD, HD, SPEEDWING™ and POWER PLOW™ Snowplows					
Part	Qty	Description	Part	Qty	Description
77726	1	Emergency Parts Bag, FLEET FLEX System	52290	1	Motor Relay
56099	1	Dielectric Grease Tube	84453	1	Hose, 1/4 x 20 w/F JIC Ends
84497	1	SnowEx <sup>®</sup> Rapid Action Hydraulic Fluid – 1 Qt	49501	1	Hose, 3/8 x 36 w/F JIC Ends
40575	1	Toggle Switch, MOM-ON, OFF, ON	40571	1	Elbow, 90° –6 M JIC/–6 M ORB
40576	1	Toggle Switch, MOM-ON, OFF, MOM-ON	40572	1	Elbow, 90° Extra Long –6 M JIC/–6 M ORB
84612	1	5/32 x 1-1/2 Cotter Pin w/ 1/8 x 1-9/16 R-Pin Plow Pack	84627	1	2-1/8 x 1/2 Clevis Pin HT with 5/32 x 1-1/2 Cotter, Lift Ram LT/RD
84632	1	5/8 x 4-1/4 Clevis Pin with 5/32 x 1-1/2 Cotter,	28445	5	Cable Tie, Extra Heavy Duty
		Lift Ram HD/SPEEDWING/POWER PLOW	84787	1	SnowEx 1/4 Grade 43 Chain Kit
HT = Heat Treated					G = Grade

Copyright © 2015 Douglas Dynamics, LLC. All rights reserved. This material may not be reproduced or copied, in whole or in part, in any printed, mechanical, electronic, film or other distribution and storage media, without the written consent of TrynEx International, LLC. Authorization to photocopy items for internal or personal use by TrynEx International, LLC outlets or snowplow owner is granted.

TrynEx International, LLC reserves the right under its product improvement policy to change construction or design details and furnish equipment when so altered without reference to illustrations or specifications used. TrynEx International, LLC or the vehicle manufacturer may require or recommend optional equipment for snow removal. Do not exceed vehicle ratings with a snowplow. TrynEx International, LLC offers a limited warranty for all snowplows and accessories. See separately printed page for this important information. The following are registered (<sup>®</sup>) or unregistered (<sup>™</sup>) trademarks of Douglas Dynamics, LLC: POWER PLOW<sup>™</sup>, SnowEx<sup>®</sup>, SPEEDWING<sup>™</sup>.

## Printed in U.S.A.